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Sr

No.

Defect

Status

TokenNo CINO CaseGroup AdvocateName PartyName TokenDate StampDate Marking

date

1 Cleared 5444232026 UPHC051388782026 NA528 CHANDRANSHU

GOUR (A/C0219

/2016)

DEEPA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

2 Cleared 2241712026 UPHC050577292026 BAIL AJAY DUBEY

(A/A0175/2012)

AJAY BAGHEL

Vs STATE OF UP

28-01-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

3 Cleared 5340422026 UPHC051365792026 NABAIL SHASHI DHAR

SHUKLA (A/S2746

/2014)

NIRAJ GUPTA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

4 Cleared 5388432026 UPHC051376432026 BAIL UDAI BHAN

SINGH (A/U0831

/2016)

ROHIT Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

5 Cleared 4402122026 UPHC051138182026 NABAIL DHEERAJ SINGH

(BOHRA)

(A/D0278/2012)

DINESH

CHAUDHARY Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

19-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

6 Cleared 5405832026 UPHC051380442026 CRLR ATUL KUMAR

PANDEY (A/A1556

/2012)

AMITA VARUN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

7 Cleared 5332422026 UPHC051364062026 BAIL KUSUM MISHRA

(A/K0819/2024)

SATYANARAYAN

JOSHI @ RAJ Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

8 Cleared 4053622026 UPHC051051872026 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R0667/2012)

PRAVEEN

RAMCHANDRA

THORAT Vs

STATE OF UP

17-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

9 Cleared 5393832026 UPHC051377672026 CRLA MITHILESH

KUMAR GUPTA

(A/M0454/2012)

DILIP @ CHINTU

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

10 Cleared 5401632026 UPHC051379462026 JAPL ASHUTOSH

YADAV (A/A2622

/2014)

HASNERA @

SHABANA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

11 Cleared 5171222026 UPHC051329152026 CRLA ANKIT PATHAK

(A/A0227/2022)

ANIL KUMAR

SAHU Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

12 Cleared 5457932026 UPHC051390572026 NA529 DILIP KUMAR

PANDEY (A/D0898

/2023)

SMT MANJU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 6 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

13 Cleared 5192522026 UPHC051334292026 BAIL PANKAJ KUMAR

MISHRA (A/P0031

/2012)

SHANTI DEVI @

SONAM Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

14 Cleared 5116722026 UPHC051317492026 CRLA SHIVAM SINGH

(A/S0138/2020)

MANISH

RAJBHAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

15 Cleared 5119022026 UPHC051317872026 BAIL PREMSHANKAR

SHUKLA (A/P0568

/2012)

CHANDRA

BHAN ALIAS

CHANDRAPAL

Vs STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

16 Cleared 5410932026 UPHC051381942026 CRLR DHARMENDRA

KUMAR DWIVEDI

(A/D0851/2021)

SMT UMA

SHUKLA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

17 Cleared 5406932026 UPHC051380772026 CRLR MOHD RAGHIB

ALI (A/M0299

/2019)

KULDEEP

KUMAR AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

18 Cleared 824412026 UPHC050209682026 NA528 MOHD AAMIR

(A/M0095/2019)

SHAHID AND 6

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

12-01-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

19 Cleared 5469332026 UPHC051392982026 NA528 ANKIT TIWARI

(A/A0931/2022)

GAURAV

VERMA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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20 Cleared 5378232026 UPHC051374102026 BAIL RAJENDRA

KUMAR MISRA

(A/R0253/2012)

SUSHIL Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

21 Cleared 5372132026 UPHC051373062026 BAIL AWADH BEHARI

SINGH (A/A1631

/2012)

DAYAL MALL @

RAMDAYAL Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

22 Cleared 2553912026 UPHC050663782026 NA528 G.S.CHAUHAN

(A/G0081/2012)

SMT MERA DEVI

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

31-01-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

23 Cleared 4974822026 UPHC051281642026 CRLA DHARMENDRA

PRATAP SINGH

(A/D0250/2012)

KALENDRA

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

24 Cleared 5457832026 UPHC051390562026 NA528 DINESH YADAV

(A/D0553/2019)

MUKESH @

KALU AND 4

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

25 Cleared 5151922026 UPHC051325222026 NA528 PREMDHAN

KUMAR (A/P0892

/2024)

AMIT KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

26 Cleared 5364532026 UPHC051372052026 NA528 VINIT MISHRA

(A/V0346/2012)

JITENDRA

KUMAR

JAISWAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

27 Cleared 4829422026 UPHC051241782026 NA528 RAJEEV KUMAR

(A/R0200/2012)

CHHOTU RAM

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

28 Cleared 5346622026 UPHC051367342026 NA528 DEEPAK RANA

(A/D0074/2012)

KARAN SINGH

AND 5 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

29 Cleared 4703322026 UPHC051209982026 BAILC SUMIT KUMAR

GUPTA (A/S1478

/2012)

JAMIL AHMAD

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

30 Cleared 4869022026 UPHC051252212026 NA528 JATIN KUMAR

MISHRA (A/J1740

/2022)

JAGDISH

NARAYAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 4 OTHERS

24-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

31 Cleared 5184822026 UPHC051332412026 NABAIL MANDEEP SINGH

(A/M0171/2018)

GAURAV

KUMAR

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

32 Cleared 5175122026 UPHC051329762026 CRLA BIRENDRA

KUMAR ARYA

(A/B1156/2017)

FIRST

INFORMANT /

VICTIM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

33 Cleared 5326022026 UPHC051362752026 CRLR RAJNISH SHUKLA

(A/R0577/2012)

MUKESH

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

34 Cleared 5188022026 UPHC051333212026 BAIL ASHEESH KUMAR

TIWARI (A/A2596

/2014)

ANSHU ALIAS

AAS

MOHAMMAD Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

35 Cleared 4979522026 UPHC051282742026 NA528 ASHVINI MISHRA

(A/A0108/2018)

KANHAIYA LAL

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

36 Cleared 4953922026 UPHC051275782026 BAIL NAGENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

(A/N0451/2016)

KARAN Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

37 Cleared 5354522026 UPHC051369342026 NA528 LAL BAHADUR

YADAV (A/L0569

/2019)

BRIJESH YADAV

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026
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38 Cleared 5442032026 UPHC051388452026 NA528 SHAKIL AHMAD

(A/S2436/2013)

PRINCE KUMAR

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

39 Cleared 5405532026 UPHC051380242026 NA528 VARUN KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/V0845/2016)

SURAJ Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

40 Cleared 5327122026 UPHC051362982026 NA528 RAHUL KUMAR

(A/R0538/2020)

SACHIN YADAV

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

41 Cleared 5417632026 UPHC051383282026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR

(A/V1521/2022)

SINTU SAHANI

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

42 Cleared 5441832026 UPHC051388422026 CRLA JAHANGIR

HAIDER (A/J0033

/2012)

ROHIT Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

43 Cleared 5362122026 UPHC051371322026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR

SINGH (A/M0885

/2013)

MUKHTYAR

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

44 Cleared 5406132026 UPHC051380542026 NABAIL SATENDRA

SINGH (A/S0706

/2017)

ANIL KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

45 Cleared 5119622026 UPHC051317982026 BAIL RAVINDRA

KUMAR YADAV

(A/R1890/2013)

RIYAZ AHMAD

@ RIYAJUDDIN

@ RAJU Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

46 Cleared 5432032026 UPHC051386322026 NA528 NILAM SHUKLA

(A/N0419/2013)

RAM NAYAN

CHAUHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

47 Cleared 5330222026 UPHC051363522026 NA528 RAJJAN SINGH

YADAV (A/R0545

/2012)

MOHD WAHEED

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

48 Cleared 4757222026 UPHC051222392026 CRLA SANTOSH KUMAR

YADAV (A/S0458

/2012)

JITENDRA

SINGH YADAV

@ GUDDU AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

49 Cleared 5177922026 UPHC051330462026 CRLA VINAY KUMAR

SINGH (A/V0295

/2012)

ALI HASAN AND

5 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

50 Cleared 5236422026 UPHC051343712026 BAIL AJAY TRIPATHI

(A/A0291/2012)

HIMANSHU

BHARTIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

51 Cleared 5322022026 UPHC051362012026 CRLA RAJESH PRATAP

SINGH (A/R1595

/2012)

VIJAY PRATAP

SINGH AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

52 Cleared 5455432026 UPHC051390272026 BAIL TARUN JHA

(A/T0144/2019)

ANOOP Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

53 Cleared 5424532026 UPHC051384872026 NA528 SUBEDAR

MISHRA (A/S1345

/2012)

SMT DHANDEVI

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

54 Cleared 5429632026 UPHC051385942026 CRLA AKASH MISHRA

(A/A0341/2012)

AJEET KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

55 Cleared 5429132026 UPHC051385812026 CRLA SHAMASUL

ESLAM (A/S0802

/2012)

MANOJ

RAJBHAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

56 Cleared 5436632026 UPHC051387252026 CRLA MOHAMMAD

BELAL (A/M0430

/2016)

RISHIPAL

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

57 Cleared 5317422026 UPHC051361522026 NABAIL MANOJ KUMAR

MAURYA

(A/M0277/2012)

NIRAJ SHARMA

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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58 Cleared 5324722026 UPHC051362432026 BAIL KAMALESH

KUMAR NISHAD

(A/K0064/2012)

RAJ KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

59 Cleared 4885422026 UPHC051256322026 CRLR DARWARI LAL

(A/D0012/2012)

VEDPRAKASH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

60 Cleared 5279522026 UPHC051351352026 NABAIL KARUNESH

MISHRA (A/K0068

/2023)

FARMAN @

LANGADA Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

61 Cleared 5408832026 UPHC051381112026 NA529 AMIT KUMAR

CHAUDHARY

(A/A0553/2012)

BHAGAT SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

62 Cleared 5427032026 UPHC051385372026 BAIL ANIL KUMAR

(A/A0588/2021)

SHIVANSH

PANDEY @

SHIVANK

PANDEY Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

63 Cleared 4692422026 UPHC051206362026 BAIL KULDEEP SINGH

TOMAR (A/K0583

/2013)

VANSH Vs

STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

64 Cleared 287818122025 UPHC057045352025 BAIL ROOPESH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R2042/2014)

SABU Vs STATE

OF UP

17-12-2025 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

65 Cleared 5456932026 UPHC051390452026 BAIL ASHWANI KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0829

/2021)

AMIT RAI Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

66 Cleared 5444032026 UPHC051388762026 BAIL RAGHUVANSH

MISRA (A/R0544

/2016)

NIKHIL

BARHELA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

67 Cleared 5410232026 UPHC051381292026 BAIL DILIP KUMAR

GOSWAMI

(A/D0342/2012)

DEEPAK

BADKAREYA

KHATIK Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

68 Cleared 5429332026 UPHC051385832026 NA528 SATISH SHARMA

(A/S0688/2016)

ACHCHELAL

CHAURASIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

69 Cleared 5322522026 UPHC051362102026 NABAIL VIMAL KUMAR

PANDEY (A/V0152

/2019)

LALMANI YADAV

ALIAS JHUPPU

YADAV Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

70 Cleared 4968322026 UPHC051279752026 CRLR ARVIND SEN

GUPTA (A/A1230

/2012)

SMT POOJA

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

71 Cleared 5308422026 UPHC051359902026 BAIL DEEPAK KUMAR

YADAV (A/D0070

/2012)

BANTY Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

72 Cleared 5454832026 UPHC051390192026 BAIL INDRA RAJ

(A/I0039/2012)

AVANISH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

73 Cleared 5317722026 UPHC051361552026 CRLR AMIT TIWARI

(A/A2520/2014)

ALKA DEVI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

74 Cleared 5315322026 UPHC051361202026 CRLA SIDDHARTHA

BAGHEL (A/S0299

/2018)

RISHABH

SHNAKAR

SHUKLA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

75 Cleared 5145522026 UPHC051323292026 NA528 MOHAMMAD

IRSHAD KHAN

(A/M0366/2015)

JAVED AKHTAR

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

76 Cleared 5455832026 UPHC051390312026 BAIL RAMAN PANDEY

(A/R0301/2020)

AMIT Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

77 Cleared 5341422026 UPHC051365972026 CRLR MANOJ YADAV

(A/M0368/2012)

SMT RANJANA

DEVI Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

78 Cleared 4879122026 UPHC051254452026 ABAILC NARENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

(A/N0078/2012)

KIRAN Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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79 Cleared 5137022026 UPHC051321562026 CRLR VIVEK KUMAR

DWIVEDI

(A/V0714/2025)

MOHD SALEEM

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

80 Cleared 5245022026 UPHC051345412026 CRLRD ANSHU

CHAUDHARY

(A/A0941/2012)

SMT PRIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

81 Cleared 5151022026 UPHC051324622026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR

TIWARI (A/P0765

/2013)

DIVAKAR

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

82 Cleared 5462732026 UPHC051391622026 NA529 ASHISH KUMAR

MAURYA (A/A0280

/2023)

SMT SONAM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

83 Cleared 5217122026 UPHC051339742026 NABAIL SUSHIL KUMAR

CHATURVEDI

(A/S1762/2012)

DEEPAK PANDIT

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

84 Cleared 5388632026 UPHC051376452026 BAIL DEVESH KUMAR

SHARMA

(A/D0455/2020)

LAXMAN @

LAXMI

NARAYAN @

LAXCHAN @

LAXMI Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

85 Cleared 5311722026 UPHC051360462026 NA529 MANOJ KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/M0335/2012)

SMT SMRATI

TIWARI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

86 Cleared 5402032026 UPHC051379562026 CRLR GARUN PAL

SINGH (A/G0027

/2012)

OMPRAKASH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

87 Cleared 5466232026 UPHC051392232026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR

MISHRA (A/S0390

/2012)

UMESH YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 4 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

88 Cleared 3630022026 UPHC050941782026 NA529 YADVENDRA

SINGH (A/Y0008

/2012)

PRITI VERMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 7 OTHERS

11-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

89 Cleared 5440332026 UPHC051388092026 NA528 RAM BADAN

MAURYA (A/R0720

/2012)

VIJAY SHARMA

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

90 Cleared 5365532026 UPHC051372172026 NA528 NITESH TRIPATHI

(A/N0339/2023)

RAJ SINGH AND

5 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

91 Cleared 5097422026 UPHC051313762026 NA528 MOHD. AYUB

(A/M0535/2012)

RISHI KUMAR

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

92 Cleared 5104722026 UPHC051314872026 BAIL MITHILESH

KUMAR TIWARI

(A/M0459/2012)

TARUN

AGARWAL Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

93 Cleared 3464222026 UPHC050900892026 NA528 SHARAD KUMAR

(A/S0849/2012)

SMT RAKHI

AGARWAL AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

10-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

94 Cleared 5203322026 UPHC051336182026 NABAIL VANDANA HENRY

(A/V0855/2014)

DANIEL AMOS

Vs STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

95 Cleared 5331422026 UPHC051363792026 CRLA SANTOSH KUMAR

SINGH (A/S2364

/2013)

SUKHNANDAN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

96 Cleared 5223822026 UPHC051341102026 NA419 DHIRENDRA

KUMAR

AGRAHARI

(A/D0255/2017)

SMT ANJALI

TYAGI Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

97 Cleared 5453032026 UPHC051389972026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR

TIWARI (A/S1571

/2012)

GAUTAM Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

98 Cleared 5120222026 UPHC051318102026 NA528 PREMSHANKAR

SHUKLA (A/P0568

/2012)

DORI SINGH

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

Firefox about:blank

6 of 29 10/03/26, 4:43 pm



99 Cleared 3576322026 UPHC050931242026 NABAIL IKRAM AHMAD

(A/I0004/2012)

MOHD

ARIF@ARIF

SHAH Vs STATE

OF UP

11-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

100 Cleared 3891022026 UPHC051012632026 NA528 SUDEEP

HARKAULI

(A/S1388/2012)

SADHNA

PATHAK Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

16-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

101 Cleared 5458832026 UPHC051390692026 NA528 ASHUTOSH

PANDEY (A/A0163

/2016)

ATUL CHAUHAN

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

102 Cleared 5443332026 UPHC051388662026 NA528 JEET BAHADUR

SINGH (A/J0150

/2012)

SARVARI @

SABRI Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

103 Cleared 4876122026 UPHC051253602026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR

GUPTA (A/S2269

/2013)

SURESH AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

104 Cleared 5394732026 UPHC051377892026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S0105/2012)

DEVENDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

105 Cleared 5412532026 UPHC051382222026 CRLA GIRISH SINGH

(A/G0120/2012)

KISHAN SAHU

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

106 Cleared 5260022026 UPHC051347932026 NA528 ANURAG

AGRAHARI

(A/A2290/2013)

VIKASH KUMAR

SINGH AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

107 Cleared 5254522026 UPHC051347022026 NABAIL MAHENDRA

TRIPATHI

(A/M0987/2014)

ZULFIKAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

108 Cleared 5066322026 UPHC051306112026 BAIL GAJENDRA

KUMAR GAUTAM

(A/G0731/2019)

BOBY @ MANOJ

Vs STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

109 Cleared 5426732026 UPHC051385342026 NA528 KAMLA SINGH

(A/K0425/2012)

VIJAY SINGH

CHAUHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

110 Cleared 5345622026 UPHC051367092026 NA528 LAVKUSH KUMAR

BHATT (A/L0062

/2012)

AMAN KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

111 Cleared 5383632026 UPHC051375212026 CRLAD RAVINDRA

PRAKASH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R1557/2012)

VIRENDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

112 Cleared 4813122026 UPHC051237152026 CRLA NARENDRA

KUMAR PANDEY

(A/N0071/2012)

RAM NIWAS @

PAPPU AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

113 Cleared 5268622026 UPHC051349392026 NABAIL YAWAR MUKHTAR

(A/Y0329/2021)

MOHAMMAD

ZAID Vs STATE

OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

114 Cleared 5426632026 UPHC051385312026 CRLR HARISHCHANDRA

YADAV (A/H0736

/2019)

JUVENILE X Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

115 Cleared 5451532026 UPHC051389792026 BAIL UPENDRA

KUMAR TIWARI

(A/U0089/2012)

SAJAN Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

116 Cleared 5416332026 UPHC051383002026 NA528 JAY SINGH

YADAV (A/J0339

/2017)

VAKIL @ CHOTU

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

117 Cleared 5414832026 UPHC051382632026 CRLA PANDEY

BALKRISHNA

(A/P0905/2014)

AMAN Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

118 Cleared 5390832026 UPHC051376932026 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R0667/2012)

VINOD KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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119 Cleared 5337322026 UPHC051365132026 BAIL ANSHUMAN

SINGH (A/A0386

/2020)

SHIVAM SONI @

SHIVAM VERMA

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

120 Cleared 5069422026 UPHC051307042026 CRLA PRADEEP KUMAR

(A/P0234/2012)

GHANSHYAM

MISHRA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

121 Cleared 4180622026 UPHC051083612026 BAIL SAMEER KHAN

(A/S2257/2013)

SAJID HUSSAIN

Vs STATE OF UP

18-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

122 Cleared 5042322026 UPHC051300162026 BAIL ANAND KUMAR

DWIVEDI

(A/A0668/2012)

ALOK KUMAR

GUPTA Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

123 Cleared 4983622026 UPHC051283772026 BAIL AMAR NATH

(A/A0503/2012)

KASIF Vs STATE

OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

124 Cleared 5196222026 UPHC051334862026 BAIL AAMIR (A/A1362

/2025)

MURSLEEM Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

125 Cleared 4865422026 UPHC051251542026 BAIL MAYANK

KRISHNA SINGH

CHANDEL

(A/M0421/2016)

KUNNAL @

KUNAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

126 Cleared 5347622026 UPHC051367682026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

VERMA (A/R1594

/2012)

CHARAN SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

127 Cleared 5437032026 UPHC051387322026 BAIL MAHENAM

HAROON

(A/M1774/2025)

BHAGWAN DAS

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

128 Cleared 5423732026 UPHC051384702026 NABAIL ANAND KUMAR

PANDEY (A/A0674

/2012)

MUMTAJ Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

129 Cleared 5439432026 UPHC051387912026 BAIL SURENDRA

MOHAN MISHRA

(A/S2596/2013)

SIDDHARTH

JAISWAL @

INDRAJEET

JAISWAL Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

130 Cleared 4533122026 UPHC051171182026 BAIL MAYANK YADAV

(A/M0426/2012)

RUPESH

KUMAR YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

20-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

131 Cleared 5364432026 UPHC051372042026 CRLA SUDHIR KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/S1438/2012)

PRINCE

AGRAHARI @

SANDEEP AND

3 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

132 Cleared 5358922026 UPHC051370482026 NABAIL MANOJ KUMAR

(A/M0866/2013)

JEESHAN @

SHANU @

MOHD DISHAN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

133 Cleared 5363632026 UPHC051371952026 NABAIL CHANDRA

PRAKASH

MISHRA (A/C0388

/2024)

JAMAL AHMAD

@ PAPPU

THAPA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

134 Cleared 5394632026 UPHC051377882026 CRLR SHAMSUDDIN

KHAN (A/S0824

/2012)

NAAZ BANO

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

135 Cleared 5409632026 UPHC051381212026 NA529 AMIT KUMAR

CHAUDHARY

(A/A0553/2012)

SANTOSH

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

136 Cleared 5454632026 UPHC051390172026 BAIL SHUBHAM

DWIVEDI

(A/S0298/2018)

AMAN SHUKLA

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

137 Cleared 5410632026 UPHC051381702026 CRLR AKHILESH

PANDEY (A/A0058

/2016)

SUSHMA YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

138 Cleared 5179122026 UPHC051330842026 BAIL RAM KUMAR

PRAJAPATI

(A/R1626/2023)

SONU Vs STATE

OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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139 Cleared 5118722026 UPHC051317822026 NC413 PULAK GANGULY

(A/P0581/2012)

SATYENDRA

SINGH YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

140 Cleared 5348022026 UPHC051367862026 CRLA ASHUTOSH

UPADHYAY

(A/A1501/2012)

GUDDU @

OMVEER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

141 Cleared 4777822026 UPHC051226282026 NA528 RUCHITA JAIN

(A/R1339/2012)

ISHTIYAK ALI

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

142 Cleared 5464332026 UPHC051391932026 NA528 IJAMAMUL HAK

(A/I1739/2022)

SHANTI

PRASAD AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

143 Cleared 5461332026 UPHC051391102026 NABAIL SUNIL VASHISTH

(A/S1593/2012)

NITIN Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

144 Cleared 3832822026 UPHC050995442026 BAIL ASHUTOSH

UPADHYAY

(A/A1500/2012)

RASHID @

RASHEED @

KALLU Vs

STATE OF UP

13-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

145 Cleared 5015322026 UPHC051290562026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR

SINGH (A/S1547

/2012)

NISHA RAI @

SMT NISHA RAI

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

146 Cleared 5393732026 UPHC051377662026 CRLA VINOD KR

PANDEY (A/V0376

/2012)

SMT PRAMILA

DEVI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

147 Cleared 5384332026 UPHC051375402026 NA528 MAHENDRA PAL

SINGH GAUR

(A/M0065/2012)

PRAVESH

KUMAR

SAXENA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

148 Cleared 4911522026 UPHC051263412026 NA528 SHAHNAWAZ

AKHTAR (A/S0699

/2016)

PRAMOD

KUMAR

VARSHNEY AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

149 Cleared 5431732026 UPHC051386282026 NA528 MANVENDRA

SINGH (A/M0386

/2012)

JIVAN SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

150 Cleared 5023622026 UPHC051292292026 NA528 MOHD AKHTAR

(A/M0182/2018)

ABDUL SUBHAN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

151 Cleared 5348622026 UPHC051367962026 CRLR VINAY KUMAR

SINGH (A/V0297

/2012)

RAMCHANDRA

YADAV Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

152 Cleared 5526832026 UPHC051408482026 BAIL JANARDAN

YADAV (A/J0106

/2012)

ABU TALIB Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

153 Cleared 5296122026 UPHC051356462026 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR

(A/M0261/2020)

SHWET KAMAL

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

154 Cleared 5437132026 UPHC051387342026 NABAIL AJAY KUMAR

PANDEY (A/A0219

/2012)

HARVEER

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

155 Cleared 5440032026 UPHC051388032026 CRLA ATUL SINGH

(A/A0174/2016)

ASHOK KUMAR

TOMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

156 Cleared 5389232026 UPHC051376592026 BAIL SHAILENDRA

KUMAR YADAV

(A/S0701/2016)

BRIJESH YADAV

@ BABA YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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157 Cleared 4863622026 UPHC051251032026 NA528 ROOPESH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R2042/2014)

BILAL AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

158 Cleared 5535832026 UPHC051409872026 BAIL YOGESH KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/Y0113/2013)

SMT SHEELA

DEVI Vs STATE

OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

159 Cleared 4734222026 UPHC051217532026 JAPL KUSHAGRA

SRIVASTAVA

(A/K0158/2018)

JITENDRA

ALIAS LALA Vs

STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

160 Cleared 5443432026 UPHC051388672026 NA528 VIJIT SAXENA

(A/V0219/2012)

DEVENDRA

KUSHWAHA

AND 5 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

161 Cleared 5372332026 UPHC051373092026 NA529 RAJA RAM

KUSHWAHA

(A/R0186/2012)

ROHIT YADAV

@ BHANU Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

162 Cleared 5319822026 UPHC051361772026 NA528 SMT. CHANDRA

KALA

CHATURVEDI

(A/S1310/2012)

VEENA DEVI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

163 Cleared 5412932026 UPHC051382302026 NA528 RAJJAN SINGH

YADAV (A/R0545

/2012)

TILAKRAJ Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

164 Cleared 5402232026 UPHC051379592026 JAPLD ABHILASHA

SINGH (A/A0038

/2012)

CHHOTEY Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

165 Cleared 4930222026 UPHC051269552026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR

PANDEY (A/M0290

/2012)

ABRAR

AHAMAD Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

166 Cleared 5392132026 UPHC051377252026 BAIL PUNITA PANDEY

(A/P0594/2012)

UNNAB Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

167 Cleared 5416732026 UPHC051383112026 BAIL RAHUL YADAV

(A/R2067/2023)

AMARJEET Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

168 Cleared 5016022026 UPHC051290782026 NA528 SUBHASH

CHANDRA

PANDEY (A/S2543

/2013)

SONU KASHYAP

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

169 Cleared 5459332026 UPHC051390752026 NA528 DIPAK

SRIVASTAVA

(A/D0444/2012)

SHYAM JI

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

170 Cleared 5336622026 UPHC051364952026 CRLR AJAI KUMAR

(A/A0161/2012)

JUVENILE X Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

171 Cleared 5383032026 UPHC051375072026 CRLA BRIJESH KUMAR

MISHRA (A/B0320

/2012)

VISHAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

172 Cleared 5234022026 UPHC051343162026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

MISHRA (A/R0376

/2012)

CHHOTU @

AJAY Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

173 Cleared 5345522026 UPHC051367052026 CRLR SANTOSH KUMAR

SINGH (A/S0362

/2012)

JUVENILE A (

MINOR) Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

174 Cleared 5021122026 UPHC051291682026 BAIL BRAJESH KUMAR

SINGH (A/B0200

/2016)

TALEWAR Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 27-02-2026 10-03-2026

175 Cleared 5387232026 UPHC051375972026 TACR AMIR KHAN

(A/A0541/2012)

URMAN SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 5 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

176 Cleared 5452532026 UPHC051389912026 CRLR RAJNISH SHUKLA

(A/R0577/2012)

AWAKESH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

177 Cleared 5366632026 UPHC051372282026 BAIL HARE KRISHNA

TRIPATHI

(A/H0019/2012)

JAIKI @

JAIKARAN

AHIRWAR Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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178 Cleared 5098422026 UPHC051313932026 BAIL SHASHI

BHUSHAN

MISHRA (A/S0899

/2012)

MUKUL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

179 Cleared 5398632026 UPHC051378682026 CRLA GHAN SHYAM

DAS (A/G0076

/2012)

PRADEEP

KUMAR AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

180 Cleared 4468022026 UPHC051155292026 NABAIL RAKESH KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R0667/2012)

SHAJID AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

20-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

181 Cleared 5066222026 UPHC051306032026 NABAIL RAHUL KUMAR

JADAUN (A/R0218

/2018)

PAWAN KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

182 Cleared 5316922026 UPHC051361462026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR

TIWARI (A/S1570

/2012)

NAVEEL @

GUDDU Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

183 Cleared 4738922026 UPHC051218292026 BAIL DARWARI LAL

(A/D0012/2012)

LOKESH @

ARJUN @

LADDU Vs

STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

184 Cleared 5414232026 UPHC051382522026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0209

/2012)

ARBAZ KHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

185 Cleared 5493432026 UPHC051401622026 BAIL UPENDRA

UPADHYAY

(A/U0099/2012)

DURVIJAY @

VIVEK Vs STATE

OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

186 Cleared 5502332026 UPHC051403382026 BAIL MAHENDRA

TRIPATHI

(A/M0987/2014)

SAKIR KHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

187 Cleared 5365232026 UPHC051372142026 BAIL MANVENDRA

SINGH (A/M0385

/2012)

PHOOL

CHANDRA

YADAV Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

188 Cleared 4811722026 UPHC051236642026 BAIL SAIF ALI (A/S0045

/2012)

SONIYA @

SONU @ LAXMI

Vs STATE OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

189 Cleared 4767022026 UPHC051224242026 BAIL SHASHI

SHEKHAR

MAURYA (A/S0223

/2019)

ASHWANI

KUMAR

MAURYA Vs

STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

190 Cleared 5445832026 UPHC051389002026 CRLA AJAY KUMAR

PANDEY (A/A0219

/2012)

RAJPAL SAINI

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

191 Cleared 3910022026 UPHC051016452026 BAIL MAMTA SINGH

(A/M0149/2012)

SANDEEP

CHAUHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

16-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

192 Cleared 5460232026 UPHC051390902026 NABAIL NOOR AHMED

(A/N0437/2019)

RAJEEV KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

193 Cleared 5325522026 UPHC051362552026 CRLA AJEET KUMAR

SINGH (A/A0310

/2012)

PRIYANSHUU

VERMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

194 Cleared 5366532026 UPHC051372272026 NA528 MOHD. NASIM

AHMAD (A/M0114

/2022)

SAVAGE ALI Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

195 Cleared 5419532026 UPHC051383742026 BAIL MOHAMMED

SALMAN

(A/M2008/2022)

SAHARYAB Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

196 Cleared 5356922026 UPHC051369892026 CRLR MANJU PANDEY

(A/M0241/2012)

SANDEEP

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

197 Cleared 5248022026 UPHC051346012026 BAIL JITENDRA

PRASAD MISHRA

(A/J0281/2012)

LALIT AWASTHI

Vs STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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198 Cleared 5253522026 UPHC051346892026 CRLR SOMVEER

(A/S1327/2012)

UMESH DATTA

GUPTA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 6 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

199 Cleared 5231922026 UPHC051342762026 CRLR SUNIL KUMAR

DUBEY (A/S1517

/2012)

JUVENILE M Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

200 Cleared 5334222026 UPHC051364452026 NA528 PRASHANT

SHARMA

(A/P0208/2018)

HASEEN KHAN

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

201 Cleared 5070522026 UPHC051307312026 NA528 AKHILESH

KUMAR SINGH

(A/A0040/2015)

RAKESH

KUMAR AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

202 Cleared 5233022026 UPHC051342992026 BAIL RAJENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

(A/R0262/2012)

RAMAKANT

GAUTAM Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 28-02-2026 10-03-2026

203 Cleared 5452932026 UPHC051389962026 BAIL INDRAKESH

KUMAR SHARMA

(A/I0327/2017)

SADARE ALAM

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

204 Cleared 5352522026 UPHC051368792026 NA528 VISHVESHWAR

MANI TRIPATHI

(A/V0595/2020)

ASHOK NISHAD

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

205 Cleared 5425732026 UPHC051385102026 CRLR ALOK KUMAR RAI

(A/A0457/2012)

SHREENIVAS

NISHAD Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 7 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

206 Cleared 5457432026 UPHC051390512026 NA528 ANUJ KUMAR

SINGH (A/A0125

/2016)

VAISHNAVI

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

207 Cleared 5126022026 UPHC051319122026 NA529 TIKENDRA

PRATAP SINGH

(A/T0453/2022)

SMT

SHATYABATI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 4 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

208 Cleared 5429732026 UPHC051385982026 NA528 NITIN SHARMA

(A/N0269/2012)

DR DEVI

SHANKAR

MISHRA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

209 Cleared 5444732026 UPHC051388852026 NA528 SHAILENDRA

KUMAR TRIPATHI

(A/S0755/2012)

VINAY

KANNAUJIYA

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

210 Cleared 5268222026 UPHC051349342026 CRLR DIPANSHU

KUSHWAHA

(A/D0050/2023)

HARENDRA

PRASAD

CHANDRA AND

4 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

211 Cleared 5353422026 UPHC051369062026 NABAIL RAY SAHAB

YADAV (A/R1254

/2012)

GHANSHYAM

SHARMA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

212 Cleared 4997222026 UPHC051286242026 NA528 ASHISH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/A2376/2013)

DR VIRENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

213 Cleared 5452332026 UPHC051389882026 BAIL AKHILESH

KUMAR MISHRA

(A/A0381/2012)

SUDHIR TIWARI

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

214 Cleared 5352922026 UPHC051368912026 BAIL ANIL KUMAR

BAJPAI (A/A0761

/2012)

VIKAS JAIN Vs

UNION OF INDIA

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

215 Cleared 5247222026 UPHC051345812026 NA529 PADMAKER

PANDEY (A/P0004

/2012)

GD CREATION

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

216 Cleared 4745222026 UPHC051219542026 BAIL VINOD KUMAR

CHANDEL

(A/V0360/2012)

PRAVEZ AHMAD

Vs STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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217 Cleared 5230522026 UPHC051342492026 CRLA PRATEEYUSH

KUMAR PATHAK

(A/P0600/2022)

SABIR AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

218 Cleared 5349722026 UPHC051368162026 NA528 BALBEER SINGH

(A/B0055/2012)

MANISH

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

219 Cleared 5462432026 UPHC051391562026 NA528 NARENDRA NATH

TRIPATHI

(A/N0383/2013)

NANHE @

JAYVEER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

220 Cleared 5345922026 UPHC051367142026 NA528 MOHD. SARWAR

KHAN (A/M0567

/2012)

THAKUR

PRASAD YADAV

AND 7 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

221 Cleared 5417232026 UPHC051383192026 NA528 NIRAJ KUMAR

THAKUR (A/N0197

/2019)

ANURAG SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

222 Cleared 4968422026 UPHC051279762026 CRLA SARVAJEET

SINGH (A/S0495

/2012)

VEERESH AND

2 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

223 Cleared 4025722026 UPHC051045722026 NA528 KALP NATH

(A/K0596/2014)

DEELIP KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

17-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

224 Cleared 5393232026 UPHC051377542026 NABAIL VINOD KR

PANDEY (A/V0376

/2012)

SIDDHARTH

MISHRA @

MANGESH

MISHRA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

225 Cleared 5412632026 UPHC051382232026 BAIL ANURAG SHUKLA

(A/A1004/2012)

AKHILESH

CHATURVEDI Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

226 Cleared 5180522026 UPHC051331232026 NA529 OMAR ZAMIN

(A/O0083/2012)

ROSHAN AARA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

227 Cleared 5266222026 UPHC051348982026 NA528 RAGHUBIR

SINGH (A/R0050

/2012)

BATAKA DEVI

AND 6 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

228 Cleared 5213522026 UPHC051338162026 CRLR ABHISHEK

SHUKLA (A/A0667

/2019)

KUSUM MISHRA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

229 Cleared 5403132026 UPHC051379732026 JAPL ASHUTOSH

YADAV (A/A2622

/2014)

VINOD SHARMA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

230 Cleared 5227122026 UPHC051341772026 NABAIL MAYANK YADAV

(A/M0426/2012)

OMPRAKASH Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

231 Cleared 4821122026 UPHC051239632026 CRLA SANJAY SINGH

(A/S0287/2012)

JAHANGIR Vs

STATE OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

232 Cleared 5390732026 UPHC051376912026 BAIL SHAILESH

KUMAR SHUKLA

(A/S0779/2012)

DANISH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

233 Cleared 5434332026 UPHC051386732026 NA528 AKASH TOMAR

(A/A0251/2019)

AJAY KUMAR

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

234 Cleared 5379932026 UPHC051374382026 NA528 ARUN KUMAR

(A/A1075/2012)

RAKESH

KUMAR AND 5

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

235 Cleared 4947322026 UPHC051273072026 BAIL PRASHANT

SHUKLA (A/P0693

/2018)

NIZAMUDDIN @

NIZAMU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

236 Cleared 5232422026 UPHC051342872026 CRLR SUNIL KUMAR

DUBEY (A/S1517

/2012)

JUVENILE M Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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237 Cleared 5360622026 UPHC051370972026 BAIL KAMLESH KUMAR

TIWARI (A/K0118

/2012)

LUCKY YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

238 Cleared 4998222026 UPHC051286492026 BAIL RANJEET SINGH

(A/R0037/2018)

BABLOO @

BALBEER Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

239 Cleared 5433432026 UPHC051386572026 BAIL MOHAMMAD

WASEEM

(A/M0497/2012)

MEHARBAN @

LUKKA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

240 Cleared 5180122026 UPHC051331152026 NABAIL HEMANT KUMAR

(A/H0312/2016)

YASHRAAJ @

YASHPAL

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

241 Cleared 5409132026 UPHC051381142026 NABAIL NISHANT

MEHROTRA

(A/N0247/2012)

SHIKHA

SHUKLA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

242 Cleared 5458932026 UPHC051390702026 BAIL JEET BAHADUR

SINGH (A/J0150

/2012)

DEEPAK Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

243 Cleared 5417832026 UPHC051383322026 NABAIL RAJEEV

UPADHYAY

(A/R0237/2012)

UMA DEVI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

244 Cleared 5422332026 UPHC051384412026 NABAIL DHIRAJ SINGH

(A/D0209/2015)

KESHARI

PRASAD Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

245 Cleared 4857622026 UPHC051249852026 BAIL RAVESH KUMAR

SINGH (A/R1149

/2012)

JUBAIR Vs

STATE OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

246 Cleared 5352422026 UPHC051368742026 BAIL ALOK KUMAR

SINGH (A/A0462

/2012)

WASIM Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

247 Cleared 5426932026 UPHC051385362026 CRLA ANIL KUMAR

(A/A0588/2021)

MAINUL KADAR

@ SADDAM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

248 Cleared 4380022026 UPHC051133132026 BAIL AMIT KUMAR

DIXIT (A/A0557

/2012)

PRADEEP

CHATURVEDI Vs

STATE OF UP

19-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

249 Cleared 5455332026 UPHC051390262026 BAIL ASHWANI KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0829

/2021)

ASHISH

SRIVASTAVA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

250 Cleared 5326422026 UPHC051362812026 NA528 SARITA GUPTA

(A/S0477/2012)

ANKUR KUMAR

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

251 Cleared 5386932026 UPHC051375932026 NABAIL RAVINDRA

PRAKASH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R1557/2012)

RAM ASHISH

RAI Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

252 Cleared 4696222026 UPHC051207732026 CRLR MOHD.

SAMIUZZAMAN

KHAN (A/M0566

/2012)

SALONI @

SALONI

SHRIVAS AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

253 Cleared 5345122026 UPHC051366912026 NABAIL SANTOSH SINGH

(A/S0464/2012)

RAJU Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

254 Cleared 5506232026 UPHC051404122026 CRLR AKHILESH

KUMAR MISHRA

(A/A0357/2018)

SAVITRI DEVI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

255 Cleared 5418532026 UPHC051383492026 CRLR KAMALENDRA

KUMAR MAURYA

(A/K0093/2012)

MITHALESH

DEVI Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

256 Cleared 5444632026 UPHC051388832026 NA528 BINOD KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/B0199/2012)

RAMESH

CHANDRA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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257 Cleared 5219322026 UPHC051340192026 NA528 SANJAY SINGH

(A/S0277/2012)

BHAGWAT

SHARAN YADAV

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

258 Cleared 5429432026 UPHC051385902026 NABAIL ANSHU

CHAUDHARY

(A/A0941/2012)

JITENDRA

KUMAR @

SEETU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

259 Cleared 5359522026 UPHC051370732026 BAIL A.T. PANDEY

(A/A1480/2012)

AKASH Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

260 Cleared 5199322026 UPHC051335362026 NA528 GAURAV KUMAR

SINGH (A/G0072

/2019)

HORIL

AGRAHARI AND

4 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

261 Cleared 5181522026 UPHC051331572026 CRLA M.J. AKHTAR

(A/M0483/2012)

MINAKSHI Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

262 Cleared 5393332026 UPHC051377552026 NA528 SHIVANAND

MISHRA (A/S2227

/2012)

RAJENDRA RAI

AND 6 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

263 Cleared 5147922026 UPHC051323872026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR

YADAV (A/S0983

/2018)

NAWAB Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

264 Cleared 5460132026 UPHC051390872026 NA528 SUDHIR

MEHROTRA

(A/S1440/2012)

MOHAN

CHAUHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

265 Cleared 5187622026 UPHC051333102026 NA529 NAMMAN RAJ

VANSHI (A/N0457

/2017)

AAYESHA KHAN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

266 Cleared 5263222026 UPHC051348542026 CRLA RAM BABU

YADAV (A/R1769

/2013)

SURAJ @

SURAJ

PRAJAPATI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

267 Cleared 5425232026 UPHC051384982026 BAIL SUSHIL KUMAR

PANDEY (A/S1771

/2012)

ROHIT AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

268 Cleared 4969422026 UPHC051280002026 NA528 SHAILENDRA

GARG (A/S0731

/2012)

SANDEEP

KUMAR

PURWAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

269 Cleared 4983722026 UPHC051283782026 NABAIL ASHWANI KUMAR

SACHAN (A/A1512

/2012)

KRISHNA

MOHAN

SRIVASTAVA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

270 Cleared 4945522026 UPHC051272392026 BAIL OM PRAKASH

(A/O0112/2012)

THAN SINGH

YADAV Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

271 Cleared 5356022026 UPHC051369692026 NA528 ABHISHEK

KUMAR JAISWAL

(A/A2063/2013)

PARTH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

272 Cleared 5432632026 UPHC051386442026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

VERMA (A/R1594

/2012)

RAMESHWAR

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

273 Cleared 5349222026 UPHC051368102026 CRLR RAM TIWARI

(A/R0932/2012)

BHANU PRATAP

BALIYAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

274 Cleared 5324022026 UPHC051362332026 NA528 ANOOP PANDEY

(A/A0419/2020)

AJAY NISHAD

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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275 Cleared 5270122026 UPHC051349722026 NA528 PANKAJ DWIVEDI

(A/P0017/2012)

NEERAJ

BHARDWAJ

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

276 Cleared 4477822026 UPHC051156972026 NA528 ATUL TEJ

KULSHRESTHA

(A/A1578/2012)

RUPENDRA

SINGH AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

20-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

277 Cleared 5323422026 UPHC051362232026 NA528 ANOOP PANDEY

(A/A0419/2020)

GAURAV

PANDEY AND 6

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

278 Cleared 5180322026 UPHC051331212026 CRLR MAYANK

PRAKASH RAWAT

(A/M0323/2023)

CHHOTE @

CHHOTU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

279 Cleared 5277722026 UPHC051351032026 NA528 RAY SAHAB

YADAV (A/R1254

/2012)

RABADI DEVI

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

280 Cleared 5442632026 UPHC051388562026 NABAIL SACHIN MALIK

(A/S1394/2017)

MOHD

SHAHNAWAZ Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

281 Cleared 5385432026 UPHC051375622026 BAIL DINESH KUMAR

PANDEY (A/D0388

/2012)

BHURA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

282 Cleared 5389832026 UPHC051376702026 NA528 DEVESH KUMAR

SHARMA

(A/D0455/2020)

SHANI KHAN

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

283 Cleared 5465932026 UPHC051392192026 NA528 SUBIR LAL

(A/S0635/2019)

ANANT DAS @

ANKIT RASTOGI

@ ANKIT

ACHARYA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

284 Cleared 5427332026 UPHC051385442026 CRLA SANJAY PATHAK

(A/S0266/2012)

DINESH

CHANDRA

MISHRA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

285 Cleared 5407832026 UPHC051380962026 CRLA CH. DIL NISAR

(A/C0206/2016)

PREMCHAND

YADAV @

BIRBAL YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

286 Cleared 4416222026 UPHC051140862026 NABAIL ATUL TEJ

KULSHRESTHA

(A/A1578/2012)

SHAMSHE

ALAM Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

19-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

287 Cleared 5001422026 UPHC051287172026 CRLR VINOD KUMAR

PANDEY (A/V0683

/2012)

CHANDRODAYA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

288 Cleared 5347722026 UPHC051367722026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

VERMA (A/R1594

/2012)

ARIF Vs STATE

OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

289 Cleared 5162922026 UPHC051327932026 NA528 VIJAY PRAKSAH

(A/V0186/2012)

JANKI YADAV

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

290 Cleared 5435832026 UPHC051386962026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

VERMA (A/R1594

/2012)

NARAYAN DAS

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

291 Cleared 5242822026 UPHC051344922026 BAIL PADMAKER

PANDEY (A/P0004

/2012)

ADARSH

KUMAR GAUD

@ ADARSH

GAUD Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026
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292 Cleared 5415332026 UPHC051382722026 CRLA AJAY KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0209

/2012)

SHAKEEL AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

293 Cleared 5348322026 UPHC051367902026 BAIL VIVEK SINGH

(A/V0596/2012)

ADIB Vs STATE

OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

294 Cleared 5388032026 UPHC051376322026 BAIL LAVKUSH KUMAR

BHATT (A/L0062

/2012)

DAULATSHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

295 Cleared 5406332026 UPHC051380612026 BAIL ISTIYAQ ALI

(A/I0079/2012)

ANIKET SAHU

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

296 Cleared 5303522026 UPHC051359032026 NABAIL RAJESH KUMAR

DUBEY (A/R0360

/2012)

ASHISH KUMAR

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

297 Cleared 5171722026 UPHC051329212026 BAIL SHIKHAR

AWASTHI

(A/S2478/2013)

HARVINDRA

ALIAS PINTU Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

298 Cleared 5242322026 UPHC051344852026 BAIL SHYAM BABU

VAISH (A/S1217

/2012)

RAJKUMAR

ALIAS RAJU

KESHARWANI

Vs STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

299 Cleared 5166122026 UPHC051328422026 BAIL ASHFAQ AHMED

ANSARI (A/A1258

/2012)

SANJAY Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

300 Cleared 5382032026 UPHC051374792026 BAIL OM PRAKASH

YADAV (A/O0074

/2012)

KISHUN PAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

301 Cleared 5083522026 UPHC051310242026 NABAIL PAWAN GIRI

(A/P0374/2021)

VIRENDRA

KUMAR

HARIJAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

302 Cleared 5346922026 UPHC051367422026 NABAIL DEEPAK RANA

(A/D0074/2012)

VANDANA

BHARDWAJ Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

303 Cleared 5346222026 UPHC051367212026 NABAIL ANURAG VAJPEYI

(A/A0093/2018)

DINESH

CHANDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

304 Cleared 5422832026 UPHC051384492026 BAIL BALBEER SINGH

(A/B0055/2012)

ADNAN KHAN @

ANNU Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

305 Cleared 4949722026 UPHC051274082026 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR

YADAV (A/P0937

/2014)

SMT BINEETA

DEVI Vs STATE

OF UP AND 5

OTHERS

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

306 Cleared 5334022026 UPHC051364422026 NABAIL KUMAR

DHANANJAY

(A/K0378/2012)

MURSLEEN URF

SHANNO Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

307 Cleared 5049922026 UPHC051302092026 NC413 RAM SAJIWAN

MISHRA (A/R0899

/2012)

SURESH

CHANDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

308 Cleared 5403332026 UPHC051379752026 BAIL SANDEEP KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S0105/2012)

KAUSHAL

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

309 Cleared 5205422026 UPHC051336602026 CRLA AMAN KUMAR

(A/A0253/2019)

AYUB Vs STATE

OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

310 Cleared 5465532026 UPHC051392132026 NA528 VIVEK KUMAR

SINGH (A/V0573

/2012)

INDRADEO

YADAV AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

311 Cleared 4942122026 UPHC051271672026 NA528 SUBHASH

CHANDRA

PANDEY (A/S2543

/2013)

PRAVESH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

312 Cleared 5449732026 UPHC051389532026 BAIL TARUN JHA

(A/T0144/2019)

ANOOP Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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313 Cleared 4541222026 UPHC051172582026 BAIL ARUN KUMAR

BHATT (A/A1079

/2012)

ANSHUL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

20-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

314 Cleared 5358822026 UPHC051370472026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR

(A/M0866/2013)

SHAMSHAD

PASA @

SHAMSHAD

AHMAD Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

315 Cleared 5363432026 UPHC051371932026 CRLR DEEPAK DUBEY

(A/D0045/2012)

AJEET KUMAR

KUSHWAHA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

316 Cleared 5449832026 UPHC051389542026 NA528 SAMPOORNA

NAND (A/S2087

/2022)

PRAMOD

KUMAR AND 4

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

317 Cleared 5000022026 UPHC051286882026 NA528 DOODH NATH

YADAV (A/D0457

/2012)

NAND LAL

GUPTA AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

318 Cleared 4489322026 UPHC051159412026 NA528 DEEPAK SINGH

PATEL (A/D0239

/2017)

SMT GEETA

DEVI AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

20-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

319 Cleared 5334522026 UPHC051364492026 NA528 VIJAY KUMAR

DUBEY (A/V0139

/2012)

AMIT NISHAD

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

320 Cleared 5229922026 UPHC051342372026 CRLA JALAJ SINGH

(A/J0275/2015)

NARESH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

321 Cleared 5402332026 UPHC051379612026 BAIL RICHESH MISHRA

(A/R0298/2021)

PADOHI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

322 Cleared 5344322026 UPHC051366642026 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A1176

/2012)

VIMAL DEVI

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

323 Cleared 5084622026 UPHC051310992026 BAIL AMAR NATH

(A/A0503/2012)

MUSHEER Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

324 Cleared 4807022026 UPHC051235662026 BAIL ABHISHEK SINGH

(A/A0410/2021)

ROHIT PATEL

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

325 Cleared 4482322026 UPHC051157842026 NA528 BHAIYA RAM

(A/B0107/2012)

SMT MANSI

TYAGI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

20-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

326 Cleared 5446232026 UPHC051389042026 BAIL VIKRAM

BAHADUR YADAV

(A/V0246/2012)

ABHAY PRATAP

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

327 Cleared 4997522026 UPHC051286302026 CRLA OM PRAKASH

YADAV (A/O0075

/2012)

SATISH YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

328 Cleared 5198222026 UPHC051335142026 NA528 NEETU PAL

(A/N0428/2024)

RAMASHREY

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

329 Cleared 2985822026 UPHC050776572026 NA528 SHAILESH

KUMAR SHUKLA

(A/S0779/2012)

PAWAN SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

05-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

330 Cleared 3434722026 UPHC050894162026 NA528 AMIT KUMAR

CHAUHAN

(A/A2187/2013)

SAMIM AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

10-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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331 Cleared 5367332026 UPHC051372362026 NA528 BRIJ BHUSHAN

UPADHYAY

(A/B0276/2012)

VIKAS RAI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

332 Cleared 5329322026 UPHC051363332026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR

UPADHYAY

(A/V0414/2012)

JYOTIDEVI

JIYALAL PATEL

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

333 Cleared 4182122026 UPHC051083872026 BAIL VISHVENDRA

SINGH (A/V0342

/2018)

JEETU Vs

STATE OF UP

18-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

334 Cleared 5399032026 UPHC051378742026 BAIL SANDEEP KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S0774/2023)

SANTOSH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

335 Cleared 5026322026 UPHC051293102026 NA528 RAMA SHANKAR

MISHRA (A/R0948

/2012)

TRIVENI

PRASAD Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

336 Cleared 5371932026 UPHC051373012026 NA529 RAJA RAM

KUSHWAHA

(A/R0186/2012)

ROHIT YADAV

@ BHANU Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

337 Cleared 5122122026 UPHC051318452026 CRLA VISHNU KANT

TIWARI (A/V0893

/2016)

RISHI PATEL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

338 Cleared 5118622026 UPHC051317812026 BAIL SOMESH TIWARI

(A/S0655/2022)

GAJAB SINGH

BHADANA Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

339 Cleared 1898712026 UPHC050488812026 CRLA RAM SHIROMANI

SHUKLA (A/R0908

/2012)

MOHSIN KHAN

@ MOHD

ROSHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 6 OTHERS

22-01-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

340 Cleared 5335622026 UPHC051364712026 NABAIL FARID AHMAD

(A/F0007/2012)

ALTAMAS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

341 Cleared 4933722026 UPHC051270112026 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR

SINGH (A/S0226

/2012)

VINAY YADAV @

VINAY KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 4 OTHERS

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

342 Cleared 5408432026 UPHC051381052026 NABAIL SANDEEP KUMAR

PANDEY (A/S0570

/2024)

MOHIT @ KUSH

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

343 Cleared 5349322026 UPHC051368112026 BAIL SIDDHARTH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S0633/2019)

DURGVIJAY

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

344 Cleared 5369632026 UPHC051372602026 NABAIL VIRENDRA SINGH

RAJPUT (A/V0498

/2012)

ADAL SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

345 Cleared 5446632026 UPHC051389102026 BAIL DILEEP KUMAR

YADAV (A/D0338

/2012)

PANKAJ YADAV

@ PAPPU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

346 Cleared 5258822026 UPHC051347672026 BAIL KULDEEP SINGH

TOMAR (A/K0583

/2013)

AYAN Vs STATE

OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

347 Cleared 5196322026 UPHC051334872026 BAIL KAMAL KISHOR

MISHRA (A/K0037

/2012)

MUSTAFA Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

348 Cleared 5181622026 UPHC051331582026 BAIL ANVIR SINGH

(A/A1017/2012)

ULMAN AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

349 Cleared 5333522026 UPHC051364282026 BAIL KULDEEP SINGH

(A/K0371/2012)

MOHYIT @

MOHIT Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

350 Cleared 5452232026 UPHC051389872026 NABAIL AVINASH

CHANDRA

SRIVASTAVA

(A/A1611/2012)

PREMDAS AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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351 Cleared 5450332026 UPHC051389612026 BAIL ASHUTOSH

KUMAR SHUKLA

(A/A0070/2022)

KHUSHIYAAL Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

352 Cleared 3484722026 UPHC050904592026 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI

(A/P0014/2012)

HARSH @

HARPREET Vs

STATE OF UP

10-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

353 Cleared 5166722026 UPHC051328482026 BAIL SANTOSH KUMAR

SINGH (A/S0433

/2012)

MAKHAN SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

354 Cleared 5314522026 UPHC051361112026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR

TIWARI (A/S1570

/2012)

SMT KAMINI

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

355 Cleared 5164322026 UPHC051328242026 BAIL RAMESH PRASAD

(A/R1051/2012)

DADU @ DADUA

@ JAMADAR Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

356 Cleared 5226122026 UPHC051341572026 CRLR RAM ASHISH

PANDEY (A/R0708

/2012)

SANJEET

KUMAR AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

357 Cleared 3771322026 UPHC050981092026 BAIL VIJAY KUMAR

PANDEY (A/V0369

/2020)

SANTRAM @

PATRAM @

SURESH Vs

STATE OF UP

13-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

358 Cleared 5193522026 UPHC051334482026 CRLA WAHID JAMAL

(A/W0008/2014)

LAVKUSH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

359 Cleared 5417432026 UPHC051383222026 NA528 MOHD ZUBAIR

KHAN (A/M0441

/2017)

ZOHRA BEGUM

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

360 Cleared 5464732026 UPHC051392012026 NA528 NAFEES AHMAD

(A/N0005/2012)

NORTI @ KR

AARTI AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

361 Cleared 5433832026 UPHC051386642026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

VERMA (A/R1594

/2012)

MOR SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

362 Cleared 5122622026 UPHC051318542026 BAIL KAMLESH KUMAR

DWIVEDI

(A/K0099/2012)

KADIR Vs STATE

OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

363 Cleared 5306322026 UPHC051359472026 NA528 PRATHAMESH

UPADHYAY

(A/P0776/2018)

MANISH @

SONU SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

364 Cleared 5411832026 UPHC051382092026 NA528 SYED RIYAZ

ASKARI (A/S0821

/2016)

SALIM ALIAS

KACHUA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

365 Cleared 5426032026 UPHC051385192026 NA528 MANISH KUMAR

SINGH (A/M0211

/2012)

SHRAVAN

KUMAR BAJPEI

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

366 Cleared 4999222026 UPHC051286742026 NA528 SAFAL PANDEY

(A/S1640/2022)

HEMENDRA @

GOLI @ ANUJ

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

367 Cleared 5342022026 UPHC051366082026 CRLA BRIJESH KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/B0015/2018)

SUBRATI Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

368 Cleared 5343922026 UPHC051366492026 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI

(A/P0014/2012)

SAJID Vs STATE

OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

369 Cleared 4948422026 UPHC051273512026 NA528 SHIV SHARAN

TRIPATHI

(A/S0756/2017)

JITENDRA

SHARMA AND 4

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

370 Cleared 5246022026 UPHC051345572026 NABAIL SUNIL KUMAR

TIWARI (A/S1570

/2012)

SMT REKHA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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371 Cleared 5460832026 UPHC051391012026 BAIL INDRA KUMAR

CHAUBEY

(A/I0012/2012)

ROHIT

RATHORE Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

372 Cleared 3902422026 UPHC051015202026 NA528 ASHOK KUMAR

(A/A0174/2017)

KALI CHARAN

@ KALLU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

16-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

373 Cleared 5013622026 UPHC051290172026 BAIL JANARDAN

YADAV (A/J0106

/2012)

HEMANT RAI Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

374 Cleared 5319922026 UPHC051361782026 CRLA HIMANSHU

SRIVASTAVA

(A/H0357/2021)

PAHALVAN

KUSHWAHA @

PAHALVAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

375 Cleared 5323222026 UPHC051362202026 NA528 SARVESH KUMAR

DUBEY (A/S2210

/2012)

SALMAN AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

376 Cleared 5456732026 UPHC051390432026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR

DWIVEDI

(A/S0772/2023)

RAJNISH

KUMAR @

SONU AND 4

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

377 Cleared 5277922026 UPHC051351052026 NA528 MANSUR ALI

ANSARI (A/M1598

/2022)

SAKHAWAT AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

378 Cleared 4360622026 UPHC051126942026 NA528 AWADHESH

PRASAD (A/A1656

/2012)

SHUBHAM JHA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

19-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

379 Cleared 5486632026 UPHC051400302026 BAIL SHIVAM TIWARI

(A/S0796/2023)

MAHRUBA Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

380 Cleared 5204322026 UPHC051336362026 BAIL AMIT KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/A0013/2021)

BADSHAH AND

2 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

381 Cleared 5457632026 UPHC051390542026 NA528 DINESH KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/D0269/2017)

SUJEET KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

382 Cleared 5365632026 UPHC051372182026 NA528 PRADIP KUMAR

SHUKLA (A/P0771

/2018)

CHANDAN

SINGH @

BHUPENDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

383 Cleared 5082122026 UPHC051309942026 NC413 SURESH

CHANDRA

(A/S1671/2012)

SHILA DEVI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

384 Cleared 5254622026 UPHC051347032026 BAIL DEVENDRA

SINGH (A/D0454

/2020)

MANCHANDRA

@ RAM SINGH

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

385 Cleared 5398032026 UPHC051378562026 CRLR DHIRAJ

SRIVASTAVA

(A/D0283/2012)

VIVEK KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

AND 2 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

386 Cleared 5413732026 UPHC051382442026 NA528 SHIKHER TRIVEDI

(A/S0288/2018)

VIKAS @ VIKAS

SINGH AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

387 Cleared 4983922026 UPHC051283842026 BAIL SAKSHI

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S1080/2025)

BABLU @

VIJENDRA

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

388 Cleared 4175022026 UPHC051082592026 BAIL VISHVENDRA

SINGH (A/V0342

/2018)

RAMKISHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

18-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026
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389 Cleared 5378132026 UPHC051374082026 BAIL KARUNESH

NARAYAN

TRIPATHI

(A/K0160/2012)

ABRAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

390 Cleared 5168722026 UPHC051328742026 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR

SINGH (A/R0528

/2012)

NEKSE Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

391 Cleared 5354722026 UPHC051369362026 NABAIL GANESH MANI

(A/G0014/2012)

SMT ARCHANA

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

392 Cleared 4871222026 UPHC051252562026 BAIL IMRAN (A/I0318

/2016)

KULDEEP @

TINKU Vs STATE

OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

393 Cleared 5242122026 UPHC051344812026 BAIL SHAMIMA JAVED

(A/S0092/2025)

AMIR Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

394 Cleared 4952122026 UPHC051275172026 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR

YADAV (A/R0934

/2021)

ROHIT KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

395 Cleared 4377122026 UPHC051131352026 BAIL MOHD. NAUSHAD

(A/M1043/2014)

SUMIT KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

19-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

396 Cleared 5407632026 UPHC051380942026 NABAIL ASHOK KUMAR

SINGH (A/A1399

/2012)

VISHAL YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

397 Cleared 4705722026 UPHC051210582026 BAIL RAMJI SINGH

PATEL (A/R1069

/2012)

SHUBHAM Vs

STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

398 Cleared 5322222026 UPHC051362032026 BAIL ABHISHEK

NARAYAN

(A/A0186/2022)

FARUKH Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

399 Cleared 5396532026 UPHC051378192026 CRLA SHIVANGI

BHARGAVA

(A/S0725/2015)

JISHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

400 Cleared 4979322026 UPHC051282702026 BAIL SHAILI GANGULY

(A/S0621/2019)

SEETU YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

401 Cleared 5039122026 UPHC051299102026 CRLR GANESH MANI

(A/G0014/2012)

PRADEEP

SHAKYA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 6 OTHERS

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

402 Cleared 5458032026 UPHC051390602026 NA528 RAMAN PANDEY

(A/R0301/2020)

GAURI

SHANKAR AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

403 Cleared 5418132026 UPHC051383362026 NA528 VINAY KUMAR

MISHRA (A/V0869

/2016)

SMT SUNITA

DEVI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

404 Cleared 5433732026 UPHC051386632026 BAIL RAJEEV KUMAR

RAI (A/R0207

/2012)

ARIF @ CHANKI

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

405 Cleared 5538432026 UPHC051411392026 BAIL RAMAJAN AHMAD

(A/R0936/2021)

IBRAHIM

ANSARI Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

406 Cleared 5321022026 UPHC051361892026 NA528 GARUN PAL

SINGH (A/G0027

/2012)

MUZAHID @

MUJJI Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

407 Cleared 5184522026 UPHC051332352026 NA528 MANDEEP SINGH

(A/M0171/2018)

PANKAJ AND 6

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

408 Cleared 5429832026 UPHC051386002026 NA529 RAJENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

(A/R0262/2012)

CHHEDI LAL

JAISWAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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409 Cleared 5305522026 UPHC051359262026 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR

SHARMA

(A/R0929/2021)

SANJAY SINGH

@ RAMU AND 4

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

410 Cleared 5173722026 UPHC051329542026 CRLR CHANDRA

PRAKASH

GUPTA (IN-

PERSON) Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

411 Cleared 4416822026 UPHC051140972026 BAIL ARUN KUMAR

SHUKLA (A/A1097

/2012)

PRADEEP

KUMAR

PASWAN Vs

STATE OF UP

19-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

412 Cleared 5081222026 UPHC051309692026 NA528 YOGENDRA PAL

SINGH (A/Y0108

/2013)

ANZAR AHMAD

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

413 Cleared 4946022026 UPHC051272592026 NA528 SHAILESH

PANDEY (A/S0787

/2012)

SMT NITI

DUBEY AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

414 Cleared 5195322026 UPHC051334742026 BAIL AAMIR (A/A1362

/2025)

ASIF Vs STATE

OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

415 Cleared 5227722026 UPHC051341892026 CRLAD RAJENDRA

SINGH YADAV

(A/R0591/2017)

VEER SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

416 Cleared 5165522026 UPHC051328362026 NA528 ANIL KUMAR

TIWARI (A/A0832

/2012)

CHHETRA PAL

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

417 Cleared 5382532026 UPHC051374942026 NA528 HARI NARAYAN

SINGH (A/H0045

/2012)

VANDANA

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

418 Cleared 5420732026 UPHC051384032026 NA528 ABHISHEK

KUMAR YADAV

(A/A2067/2013)

SHAILESH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

419 Cleared 5260722026 UPHC051348012026 NA528 ATUL SHARMA

(A/A1071/2023)

SHYAM KUMAR

PRAJAPATI AND

4 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

420 Cleared 5504932026 UPHC051403862026 BAIL ASHEESH KUMAR

TIWARI (A/A2596

/2014)

SACHIN KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

421 Cleared 5452432026 UPHC051389902026 NABAIL GAURAV KUMAR

SHUKLA (A/G0034

/2012)

GAURAV

CHAUDHARY @

ABHISHEK

CHAUDHARY Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

422 Cleared 5366932026 UPHC051372312026 NA528 MOHD FAIZ

(A/M0436/2016)

GUFRAN Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

423 Cleared 5320922026 UPHC051361882026 CRLA AKHILESH

KUMAR MISHRA

(A/A0378/2012)

MONU @

SHRAWAN Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

424 Cleared 5430532026 UPHC051386102026 NABAIL SHYAM SUNDER

MISHRA (A/S1254

/2012)

SAKEEL AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

425 Cleared 5363832026 UPHC051371982026 BAIL SUDHIR KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/S1438/2012)

SADRE ALAM @

SAHIL Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

426 Cleared 5269022026 UPHC051349462026 NABAIL HEMENDRA

PRATAP SINGH

(A/H0151/2012)

ARMAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026
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427 Cleared 5397732026 UPHC051378492026 BAIL MOHIT SINGH

(A/M0584/2012)

GAUTAM

RAJKUMAR

BARMECHA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 4 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

428 Cleared 5457032026 UPHC051390472026 BAIL ASHWANI KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0829

/2021)

MAHENDRA

YADAV Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

429 Cleared 5241022026 UPHC051344602026 NABAIL VANDANA GUPTA

(A/V0010/2012)

JAGVEER AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

430 Cleared 5094022026 UPHC051313142026 BAIL JAVED ALAM

(A/J0279/2015)

HARENDRA

RAWAL @

HARSH Vs

STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

431 Cleared 5484232026 UPHC051399772026 BAIL SURYA PRAKASH

DUBEY (A/S2616

/2013)

KANHAIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

432 Cleared 5182422026 UPHC051331762026 BAIL MAYANK YADAV

(A/M0426/2012)

NARESH @

NARESHPAL Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

433 Cleared 5419832026 UPHC051383782026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR

MISRA (A/S2579

/2013)

AJAY Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

434 Cleared 5412132026 UPHC051382142026 NABAIL SANJAY KUMAR

RAI (A/S0210

/2012)

OM SHIV

PRASAD SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

435 Cleared 5331322026 UPHC051363782026 BAIL ANIL KUMAR

(A/A0751/2012)

AMARNATH

MAURYA Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

436 Cleared 5375732026 UPHC051373702026 BAIL PRAMOD KUMAR

PANDEY (A/P0371

/2012)

KAMLESH Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

437 Cleared 5398432026 UPHC051378662026 BAIL DHARM JEET

SINGH (A/D0570

/2012)

FAJAL @

KARIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

438 Cleared 5124822026 UPHC051318942026 CRLA ABHAY MISHRA

(A/A0479/2022)

SACHIN KUMAR

ALIAS BHURA

Vs STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

439 Cleared 5453832026 UPHC051390062026 NA528 IJAMAMUL HAK

(A/I1739/2022)

SHANTI

PRASAD AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

440 Cleared 5424032026 UPHC051384752026 BAIL NARENDRA

KUMAR SINGH

(A/N0078/2012)

ANOOP SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

441 Cleared 5539132026 UPHC051411502026 BAIL MOHD. ASIM

ZULFIQUAR

(A/M0999/2017)

ABDUL KAREEM

Vs STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

442 Cleared 5199222026 UPHC051335342026 NA528 KRISHNA KUMAR

SINGH (A/K0305

/2012)

AFTAB ALAM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

443 Cleared 5441932026 UPHC051388432026 NA528 SAGEER AHMAD

(A/S0038/2012)

MANNU @

BANNE KHAN

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

444 Cleared 5420332026 UPHC051383922026 NA528 MUKESH JOSHI

(A/M0096/2019)

GORI SHANKAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

445 Cleared 5360822026 UPHC051371022026 NA528 MOHD.

SAMIUZZAMAN

KHAN (A/M0566

/2012)

MOHD SAMEER

IRFAN AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

446 Cleared 5357922026 UPHC051370132026 CRLA MOHD. NAUSHAD

SIDDIQUI

(A/M0557/2012)

DEVENDRA

SINGH ALIAS

RINKU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026
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447 Cleared 5381432026 UPHC051374592026 NABAIL PIYUSH KUMAR

TIWARI (A/P0030

/2018)

SURAJPAL Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

448 Cleared 5321722026 UPHC051361972026 NA528 MANVENDRA

SINGH (A/M0386

/2012)

AMIRUL HASAN

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

449 Cleared 5330722026 UPHC051363612026 NA528 ANCHAL KUMAR

RAO (A/A0413

/2020)

PARVATI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

450 Cleared 5384832026 UPHC051375512026 BAIL INDRA PAL SINGH

RAJPOOT

(A/I0034/2012)

PAWAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

451 Cleared 5336422026 UPHC051364932026 CRLA ONKAR NATH

(A/O0091/2012)

SHYAM PAL

SINGH Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

452 Cleared 5346422026 UPHC051367272026 NA528 SWAPNIL SINHA

(A/S0192/2021)

SAMLIYA AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

453 Cleared 5436832026 UPHC051387272026 NA528 MANISH KUMAR

SINGH (A/M0211

/2012)

PINTOO AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

454 Cleared 5323722026 UPHC051362272026 NA528 TRILOKI NATH

(A/T0059/2012)

VIPIN SINGH

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

455 Cleared 5179822026 UPHC051331062026 NA528 VIAJY KUMAR

SHARMA

(A/V0063/2012)

JABIR AIL AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

456 Cleared 4689122026 UPHC051205492026 BAIL PARITOSH SUKLA

(A/P0637/2012)

ANSHU YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

23-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

457 Cleared 5461632026 UPHC051391212026 BAIL INDRA RAJ

(A/I0039/2012)

SABIR Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

458 Cleared 5458732026 UPHC051390682026 NA528 BIRENDRA SINGH

(A/B0230/2012)

AKHILENDRA

PRATAP @

NITIN KUREEL

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

459 Cleared 5348222026 UPHC051367892026 CRLA SHIV BABU

DUBEY (A/S1023

/2012)

GANESH

AHIRVAR AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

460 Cleared 5073822026 UPHC051308222026 BAIL OM PRAKASH

(A/O0112/2012)

DEEPAK JHA

ALIAS DEEPU

Vs STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

461 Cleared 5435232026 UPHC051386882026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR

YADAV (A/R0461

/2012)

RAM DAS Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

462 Cleared 5320522026 UPHC051361842026 BAIL DAYA SHANKAR

VISHWAKARAMA

(A/D0027/2012)

SARVESH

KUMAR SONI @

VIKRAM Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

463 Cleared 5303822026 UPHC051359062026 NABAIL RAJESH KUMAR

DUBEY (A/R0360

/2012)

ANUPAM

KUMAR SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

464 Cleared 5459632026 UPHC051390812026 BAIL MASOOM ALAM

(A/M0575/2019)

YOGENDRA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

465 Cleared 5408532026 UPHC051381072026 BAIL KAMLESH KUMAR

TIWARI (A/K0117

/2012)

INDRA KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

466 Cleared 5343422026 UPHC051366352026 BAIL ANAND PATI

TIWARI (A/A0699

/2012)

VIPENDRA

SINGH @

BALLOO Vs

STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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467 Cleared 2908822026 UPHC050754562026 BAIL ASHOK KUMAR

SINGH BAIS

(A/A1404/2012)

SURESH Vs

STATE OF UP

04-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

468 Cleared 5430432026 UPHC051386092026 BAIL SATISH SHARMA

(A/S0688/2016)

ADIL Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

469 Cleared 5427732026 UPHC051385492026 BAIL ROHIT KUMAR

SINGH (A/R1319

/2012)

SAMEER

QURAISHI Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

470 Cleared 5306122026 UPHC051359412026 NABAIL MOHD FAIZ

(A/M0436/2016)

KARAMAT

ULLAH KHAN

ALIAS MUNNA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

471 Cleared 5439932026 UPHC051388022026 NABAIL SANTOSH SINGH

(A/S2696/2014)

AJIJ KHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

472 Cleared 5022022026 UPHC051291832026 NABAIL MOHAN KANT

BAGHEL (A/M0409

/2018)

DILIP Vs STATE

OF UP AND

ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

473 Cleared 5541232026 UPHC051411942026 NA528 RAHUL KUMAR

(A/R0522/2015)

SURENDRA

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

474 Cleared 5364232026 UPHC051372022026 BAIL SUDHANSHU

KUMAR SINGH

(A/S1403/2012)

SHAILENDRA

KUMAR JATAV

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

475 Cleared 4849322026 UPHC051247732026 BAIL SHYAM SHANKER

PANDEY (A/S1248

/2012)

RINKU KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

476 Cleared 4906422026 UPHC051260442026 NA528 ADITYA NARAYAN

SHUKLA (A/A0246

/2019)

BRIJESH

KUSHWAHA

AND 3 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

477 Cleared 5470432026 UPHC051393492026 NA529 RAHUL KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/R0087/2012)

PREM CHAND

PATHAK Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

478 Cleared 5433632026 UPHC051386622026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR

GUPTA (A/P0626

/2012)

AVINASH

KUMAR AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

479 Cleared 5335722026 UPHC051364722026 CRLR ANGAD YADAV

(A/A0198/2020)

AMIT KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

480 Cleared 5450132026 UPHC051389592026 BAIL SHIVAM PANDEY

(A/S0165/2021)

SHIVA GUPTA

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

481 Cleared 5328122026 UPHC051363142026 NA528 SHRI PRAKASH

DWIVEDI (A/S1184

/2012)

DILBAHAR AND

3 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

482 Cleared 5352122026 UPHC051368692026 NA528 SANJAY YADAV

(A/S2331/2013)

SACHIN AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

483 Cleared 5421632026 UPHC051384252026 BAIL MOHD. NAUSHAD

(A/M1043/2014)

BILAL Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

484 Cleared 5317622026 UPHC051361542026 CRLA VIMAL KUMAR

PANDEY (A/V0152

/2019)

LALJI ALIAS

RAMSHARAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

485 Cleared 5094822026 UPHC051313252026 NA528 ANUPAMA

TRIPATHI

(A/A0983/2012)

BHARATVEER

SAROHA @

VIKKI AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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486 Cleared 5390932026 UPHC051376962026 NA528 ZEESHAN ALI

KHAN (A/Z2407

/2025)

KABEER ALAM

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

487 Cleared 4907422026 UPHC051260722026 NA528 ASHOK KUMAR

SINGH (A/A1401

/2012)

PARMANAND

PANDEY Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

24-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

488 Cleared 5423132026 UPHC051384582026 BAIL NAVIN KUMAR

(A/N0125/2012)

TANU Vs STATE

OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

489 Cleared 5462832026 UPHC051391642026 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR

PANDEY (A/S1771

/2012)

NADEEM AND 2

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

490 Cleared 5367032026 UPHC051372322026 NABAIL VED PRAKASH

PANDEY (A/V0049

/2012)

SAURABH

SHARMA Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

491 Cleared 5311322026 UPHC051360412026 NABAIL RAJESH KUMAR

DUBEY (A/R0360

/2012)

PHOOL SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

492 Cleared 5244622026 UPHC051345292026 BAIL AJAY TRIPATHI

(A/A0291/2012)

SEEMA

BHARTIYA Vs

STATE OF UP

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

493 Cleared 5394032026 UPHC051377692026 BAIL SWATI AGRAWAL

SRIVASTAVA

(A/S1816/2012)

RAKESH YADAV

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

494 Cleared 5456832026 UPHC051390442026 BAIL THAKUR PRASAD

DUBEY (A/T0098

/2013)

SURJEET Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

495 Cleared 5534132026 UPHC051409562026 BAIL ARUN KUMAR

SRIVASTAV

(A/A1115/2012)

KHYALI RAM Vs

STATE OF UP

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

496 Cleared 5006222026 UPHC051288412026 NABAIL SANJAY KUMAR

PAL (A/S0846

/2022)

NADIM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

25-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

497 Cleared 5429032026 UPHC051385802026 NABAIL MANOJ KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

(A/M0336/2012)

NEELMANI @

NEELU Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

498 Cleared 5463732026 UPHC051391842026 NA528 SATYA GUPTA

(A/S0569/2012)

RAFEEK KHAN

AND 4 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

499 Cleared 5442332026 UPHC051388482026 BAIL MITHILESH

KUMAR SHUKLA

(A/M0447/2012)

SUMIT KUMAR

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

500 Cleared 5111022026 UPHC051316372026 NA528 BAKHTEYAR

YUSUF (A/B0038

/2012)

RAIS @

MOHAMMAD

RAIS KHAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

501 Cleared 5151122026 UPHC051324662026 NA528 MAHESH

CHANDRA TIWARI

(A/M0096/2012)

SACHIN KUMAR

@ SACHIN

RAJPOOT Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

502 Cleared 5152422026 UPHC051325572026 NA528 ANUPAMA

TRIPATHI

(A/A0983/2012)

AWADHESH

KUMAR SINGH

@ DR

AWADHESH

KUMAR SINGH

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

503 Cleared 5374732026 UPHC051373512026 BAIL RAVINDRA

PRAKASH

SRIVASTAVA

(A/R1557/2012)

ABDUL SALAM

KHAN Vs STATE

OF UP AND 3

OTHERS

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

504 Cleared 5346822026 UPHC051367382026 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR

(A/M0261/2020)

UMESH

CHANDRA AND

6 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

Firefox about:blank

27 of 29 10/03/26, 4:43 pm



505 Cleared 5329222026 UPHC051363322026 NA528 DHIRAJ KUMAR

PANDEY (A/D0281

/2012)

IMRAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

506 Cleared 5007222026 UPHC051288652026 BAIL RAJIV SISODIA

(A/R1742/2013)

SONU Vs STATE

OF UP

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

507 Cleared 5191622026 UPHC051334052026 NA528 ALKA PANDEY

(A/A0045/2015)

BRAJESH

KUMAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

508 Cleared 4910522026 UPHC051262032026 NA528 SURESH SINGH

(A/S1709/2012)

ARBAZ @

ARBAZ ALI AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

509 Cleared 5040222026 UPHC051299432026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR

YADAV (A/V0052

/2018)

IMRAN ALI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

26-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

510 Cleared 5361322026 UPHC051371132026 NABAIL VIBHAV

SRIVASTAVA

(A/V0808/2015)

RITEEK KUMAR

SHUKLA Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

511 Cleared 5400532026 UPHC051379162026 NA528 DHIRENDRA

SINGH RAJPUT

(A/D0310/2012)

SURENDRA PAL

SINGH AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

512 Cleared 5451432026 UPHC051389762026 NABAIL SUDARSHAN

SINGH (A/S1384

/2012)

GAURAV

MATHUR Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

513 Cleared 5455032026 UPHC051390212026 BAIL GIRI RAM RAWAT

(A/G0100/2012)

MAHAVIR Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

514 Cleared 5465232026 UPHC051392102026 TACR OM PRAKASH

(A/O0015/2012)

AJAY DEEP

SINGH AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

515 Cleared 5102722026 UPHC051314542026 BAIL AMAR NATH

TIWARI (A/A0510

/2012)

AJEET YADAV

Vs STATE OF UP

26-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

516 Cleared 5286122026 UPHC051353242026 NA528 BHOLESHWAR

(A/B0156/2012)

RAM PRATAP

PASWAN Vs

STATE OF UP

AND 2 OTHERS

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

517 Cleared 4851622026 UPHC051248362026 NA528 DEV PRAKASH

SINGH (A/D0111

/2012)

ARVIND PATEL

Vs STATE OF UP

AND 3 OTHERS

24-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

518 Cleared 5163922026 UPHC051328202026 NA528 DINESH KUMAR

SINGH (A/D0256

/2016)

REHANA BANO

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

519 Cleared 4974722026 UPHC051281602026 NA528 PRABHAKAR PAL

(A/P0592/2022)

AJAY KUMAR

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

520 Cleared 5385132026 UPHC051375562026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR

(A/S1501/2012)

ONKARESHWAR

MISHRA KARAN

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

521 Cleared 5396232026 UPHC051378162026 BAIL BISHAL KUMAR

TRIPATHI

(A/B0527/2022)

MUNAUVAR Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

522 Cleared 5022622026 UPHC051291942026 NA528 SUBHASH

CHANDRA

PANDEY (A/S2543

/2013)

RAJESH Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

523 Cleared 5420632026 UPHC051383982026 BAIL RAFEEK AHMAD

KHAN (A/R0041

/2012)

MAHESH

RAJPUT Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

524 Cleared 5323622026 UPHC051362262026 BAIL RAKESH PATI

TIWARI (A/R0691

/2012)

IMRAN ALIAS

SOBI Vs STATE

OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026
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525 Cleared 5392432026 UPHC051377352026 NA528 PAWAN KUMAR

RAO (A/P0130

/2012)

SHAHNAWAJ @

YAQOOB KHAN

AND 7 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

526 Cleared 5413232026 UPHC051382352026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR

MISHRA (A/A0209

/2012)

ALAUDDEEN

AND ANOTHER

Vs STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

527 Cleared 5470132026 UPHC051393352026 NA528 SHIV SHARAN

TRIPATHI

(A/S0756/2017)

SATVEER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

528 Cleared 5264122026 UPHC051348672026 NA528 YOGESH KUMAR

SINGH (A/Y0349

/2018)

SAROJA DEVI

AND 5 OTHERS

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

27-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

529 Cleared 5342322026 UPHC051366142026 NA528 VIVEK KUMAR

SINGH (A/V0573

/2012)

RAKESH AND 5

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

530 Cleared 4978522026 UPHC051282522026 NA528 KAMLESH SINGH

(A/K0133/2012)

PRATIK PANDEY

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

25-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

531 Cleared 5435332026 UPHC051386892026 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR

MISHRA (A/M0503

/2020)

JAYVEER Vs

STATE OF UP

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

532 Cleared 5354222026 UPHC051369272026 BAIL NIKLANK KUMAR

JAIN (A/N0210

/2012)

SMT TARTEELA

Vs STATE OF UP

28-02-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

533 Cleared 5394132026 UPHC051377702026 NABAIL ANAND MOHAN

PANDEY (A/A0697

/2012)

MOHNISH

SHANKDHAR Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

534 Cleared 5412732026 UPHC051382242026 NA528 SALMAN AHMAD

(A/S0879/2012)

AKRAM SIDDIQ

Vs STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

535 Cleared 5529132026 UPHC051408862026 NA528 MOHAMMAD

MUSTAFA

(A/M0920/2013)

JAFAR ALI Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

10-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

536 Cleared 5465632026 UPHC051392152026 NA528 MAZHAR ULLAH

(A/M0429/2012)

WASEEM Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

537 Cleared 5446132026 UPHC051389032026 NA528 MAJAHAR ALI

(A/M0133/2012)

SUSHIL KUMAR

BIND AND

ANOTHER Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

538 Cleared 5367832026 UPHC051372412026 NA528 BRIJ BHUSHAN

UPADHYAY

(A/B0276/2012)

GOURAV

AGRAWAL AND

2 OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

539 Cleared 5393032026 UPHC051377522026 NA528 ANKIT KUMAR

(A/A0225/2022)

SANJU AND 3

OTHERS Vs

STATE OF UP

AND ANOTHER

09-03-2026 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

Firefox about:blank

29 of 29 10/03/26, 4:43 pm


